

**BEFORE THE FLORIDA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DOCKET NO. 010503-WU**

**POST-HEARING MEMORANDUM
FILED ON BEHALF OF
ALOHA UTILITIES, INC.**

F. Marshall Deterding, Esquire
John L. Wharton, Esquire
ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP
2548 Blairstone Pines Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32301

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents i

Table of Authorities ii

Introduction 1

ISSUE 1 4

ISSUE 2 10

ISSUE 3 18

ISSUE 4 21

CONCLUSION 27

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page No.

CASES

<i>DeGroot v. Sheffield</i> 95 So. 2d 912, 916 (Fla. 1957)	6
<i>Deltona Corp. v. Mayo</i> 342 So. 2d 510 (Fla. 1977)	24
<i>Department of Legal Affairs v. District Court of Appeal, 5th District</i> 434 So.2d 310 (1983)	21
<i>Florida DOT v. J.W.C. Co., Inc.</i> 396 So.2d 778, 789 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1981)	5
<i>Goldberg v. Graser</i> 365 So.2d 770, 773 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1978)	22
<i>Radio Tel. Communications, Inc. v. Southeastern Tel. Co.</i> 177 So. 2d 577 (Fla. 1964)	24
<i>Schooley v. Judd</i> 149 So.2d 587 (Fla. 2d DCA)	22
<i>rev'd on other grounds</i> 158 So.2d 514 (Fla. 1963)	
<i>Southern Armored Car Service, Inc. v. Mason</i> 167 So. 2d 848 (Fla. 1964)	24
<i>State ex rel Burr v. Jacksonville Terminal Co.</i> 71 So. 474 (Fla. 1916)	24

FLORIDA STATUTES

Section 90.702	12
Section 120.57	5
Section 120.68(7)	6
Section 367.121(1)(a)	22
Section 817.567(1)	13

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDERS

PSC-02-0593-FOF-WU	1,4,18,21
PSC-04-0712-PAA-WU	1,2,4,16,25
PSC-04-0831-CO-WS	2,5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES, CONTINUED

<i>Department of Environmental Protection vs. George and Anne Belleau, Crown Laundry and Dry Cleaners, Inc., American Lend and Supply Company, Jura Services, Inc.</i> 96 ER FALR 86 (Final Order, 1996)	9
<i>In re: Application of CGD Corp.</i> 93 F.P.S.C. 1:70, 71 (1993)	23
<i>In re: Application of Fisherman's Cove of Stuart, Inc.</i> 91 F.P.S.C. 3:656, 658 (1991)	23
<i>In re: Application of Heartland Utilities, Inc.</i> 96 F.P.S.C. 11:268, 270-72 (1996)	23
<i>In re: Application of JJ's Mobile Homes, Inc.</i> 95 F.P.S.C. 10:480, 485-87 (1995)	23
<i>In re: Application of Lake Josephine Water</i> 95 F.P.S.C. 8:389, 390-91 (1995)	23
<i>In re: Application of Laniger Enterprises of Am., Inc.</i> 91 F.P.S.C. 7:341, 342 (1991)	23
<i>In re: Application of Ocean City Utilities, Inc.</i> 94 F.P.S.C. 3:97, 99 (1994)	23
<i>In re: Application of Pennbrooke Utilities, Inc.</i> 01 F.P.S.C. 6:75, 81 (2001)	23
<i>In re: Application of RHV Utility, Inc.</i> 95 F.P.S.C. 8: 115, 117(1995)	22
<i>In re: Application of St. George Island Util. Co., Ltd.</i> 94 F.P.S.C. 11:141, 146-49 (1994)	23
<i>In re: Application of South Brevard Utility, Inc.</i> 90 F.P.S.C. 4:438, 442 (1990)	22
<i>In re: Application of Springside at Manatee, Ltd.</i> 92 F.P.S.C. 4:213, 214 (1992)	23
<i>In re: Application of United Water Florida, Inc.</i> 97 F.P.S.C. 5:641, 648-50 (1997)	23
